9:41

9:52

10:03

10:14

10:25

10:36

10:47

10:58

11:09

11:20

2021 Waste Management Phoenix Open

TPC Scottsdale

Final Round Groupings and Starting Times

Nick Hardy
Max Homa
Emiliano Grillo

Matt Jones
Russell Knox
Grayson Murray

Corey Conners
Billy Horschel
Sam Burns

Carlos Ortiz
Kevin Streelman
Cameron Tringale

Russell Henley
Harold Varner lll
Patton Kizzire

Jon Rahm
Scott Stallings
Andrew Putnam

Brendon Todd
Matthew NeSmith
Nate Lashley

Will Zalatoris
J.T. Poston
Keegan Bradley

James Hahn
Brooks Koepka
Steve Stricker

Kyoung-Hoon Lee
Louis Oosthuizen
Justin Thomas

Jordan Spieth
Xander Schauffele
Scottie Scheffler

BSHOILINK

Sunday, February 7, 2021

Northbrook, IL
Valencia, CA
Argentina

Sydney, Australia
Inverness, Scotland
Raleigh, NC

Listowel, ON, Canada
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Shreveport, LA

Guadalajara, Mexico
Wheaton, IL
Laguna Niguel, CA

Kiawah Island, SC
Gastonia, NC
Sea Island, GA

Scottsdale, AZ
Oak Ridge, TN
University Place, WA

Athens, GA
Aiken, SC
Scottsdale, AZ

Dallas, TX
St. Simons Island, GA
Woodstock, VT

Alameda, CA
West Palm Beach, FL
Madison, WI

Seoul, South Korea

Albertinia, W.Cape, South Africa

Louisville, KY

Dallas, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Dallas, TX

Report Generated at 17:57:24 on 02/06/21

68
69
69

68
68
70

69
66
64

67
68
71

71
68
69

68
67
67

68
63
64

71
68
66

67
68
65

66
69
70

67
66
67

67
69
70

69
69
68

68
68
68

67
67
64

67
68
65

69
70
69

69
71
69

66
66
65

67
66
66

66
67
65

67
64
65

-

FHOEMIX OFEN

71
68
67

69
69
68

68
71
73

69
69
69

65
67
69

66
66
67

65
68
69

64
67
70

66
66
69

66
63
64

61
65
66

206
206
206

206
206
206

205
205
205

203
204
204

203
203
203

203
203
203

202
202
202

201
201
201

200
200
200

198
199
199

195
195
198

Page 1 of 2



TEE #10
9:30 Henrik Norlander
Wyndham Clark
Si Woo Kim

9:41 Brendan Steele
Rory Mcliroy
Mark Hubbard

9:52 Webb Simpson
Hideki Matsuyama
Bo Van Pelt
10:03 Zach Johnson
Luke List
Sungjae Im
10:14 Satoshi Kodaira
Ted Potter, Jr.
Robby Shelton
10:25 Byeong Hun An
Kyle Stanley
Matthew Wolff
10:36 Bubba Watson
Brian Harman
Sam Ryder
10:47 Matt Kuchar
Lucas Glover
Davis Riley
10:58 Ryan Palmer
Richy Werenski
Bo Hoag
11:09 Adam Hadwin
Brian Stuard
Stewart Cink
11:20 Michael Kim
Aaron Wise
Xinjun Zhang

BSHOILINK

2021 Waste Management Phoenix Open

TPC Scottsdale

Final Round Groupings and Starting Times
Sunday, February 7, 2021

Stockholm, Sweden
Denver, CO
Seoul, South Korea

[dyllwild, CA
Holywood, Northern Ireland
Denver, CO

Charlotte, NC
Sendai, Japan
Tulsa, OK

Cedar Rapids, IA
Augusta, GA
Jeju-Si, Jeju-do, South Korea

Tokyo, Japan
Ocala, FL
Wilmer, AL

Seoul, South Korea
Gig Harbor, WA
Agoura Hills, CA

Bagdad, FL
St Simons Island, GA
Atlantic Beach, FL

Sea Island, GA
Jupiter, FL
Hattiesburg, MS
Colleyville, TX

West Palm Beach, FL
Columbus, OH

Abbotsford, B.C., Canada
Jackson, Ml

Duluth, GA

Dallas, TX

Jupiter, FL

Shanxi, China

Report Generated at 17:57:24 on 02/06/21

68
72
71

70
70
63

73
71
69

68
72
72

68
66
72

69
71
68

71
71
70

69
72
72

70
69
67

67
70
69

67
74
70

71
67
66

67
67
73

65
67
67

70
67
67

71
71
66

69
67
71

68
68
67

67
63
66

68
69
71

70
68
70

71
65
69

-

FHOEMIX OFEN

67
67
70

70
70
71

69
69
71

69
68
68

68
71
70

70
70
69

69
69
72

73
74
71

71
71
71

73
72
71

74
73
73

206
206
207

207
207
207

207
207
207

207
207
207

207
208
208

208
208
208

208
208
209

209
209
209

209
209
209

210
210
210

212
212
212

Page 2 of 2



