



**2021 Waste Management Phoenix Open**  
 TPC Scottsdale  
 Final Round Groupings and Starting Times  
 Sunday, February 7, 2021



TEE	#1					
9:30	<b>Nick Hardy</b>	Northbrook, IL	68	67	71	<b>206</b>
	<b>Max Homa</b>	Valencia, CA	69	69	68	<b>206</b>
	<b>Emiliano Grillo</b>	Argentina	69	70	67	<b>206</b>
9:41	<b>Matt Jones</b>	Sydney, Australia	68	69	69	<b>206</b>
	<b>Russell Knox</b>	Inverness, Scotland	68	69	69	<b>206</b>
	<b>Grayson Murray</b>	Raleigh, NC	70	68	68	<b>206</b>
9:52	<b>Corey Conners</b>	Listowel, ON, Canada	69	68	68	<b>205</b>
	<b>Billy Horschel</b>	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	66	68	71	<b>205</b>
	<b>Sam Burns</b>	Shreveport, LA	64	68	73	<b>205</b>
10:03	<b>Carlos Ortiz</b>	Guadalajara, Mexico	67	67	69	<b>203</b>
	<b>Kevin Streelman</b>	Wheaton, IL	68	67	69	<b>204</b>
	<b>Cameron Tringale</b>	Laguna Niguel, CA	71	64	69	<b>204</b>
10:14	<b>Russell Henley</b>	Kiawah Island, SC	71	67	65	<b>203</b>
	<b>Harold Varner III</b>	Gastonia, NC	68	68	67	<b>203</b>
	<b>Patton Kizzire</b>	Sea Island, GA	69	65	69	<b>203</b>
10:25	<b>Jon Rahm</b>	Scottsdale, AZ	68	69	66	<b>203</b>
	<b>Scott Stallings</b>	Oak Ridge, TN	67	70	66	<b>203</b>
	<b>Andrew Putnam</b>	University Place, WA	67	69	67	<b>203</b>
10:36	<b>Brendon Todd</b>	Athens, GA	68	69	65	<b>202</b>
	<b>Matthew NeSmith</b>	Aiken, SC	63	71	68	<b>202</b>
	<b>Nate Lashley</b>	Scottsdale, AZ	64	69	69	<b>202</b>
10:47	<b>Will Zalatoris</b>	Dallas, TX	71	66	64	<b>201</b>
	<b>J.T. Poston</b>	St. Simons Island, GA	68	66	67	<b>201</b>
	<b>Keegan Bradley</b>	Woodstock, VT	66	65	70	<b>201</b>
10:58	<b>James Hahn</b>	Alameda, CA	67	67	66	<b>200</b>
	<b>Brooks Koepka</b>	West Palm Beach, FL	68	66	66	<b>200</b>
	<b>Steve Stricker</b>	Madison, WI	65	66	69	<b>200</b>
11:09	<b>Kyoung-Hoon Lee</b>	Seoul, South Korea	66	66	66	<b>198</b>
	<b>Louis Oosthuizen</b>	Albertinia, W.Cape, South Africa	69	67	63	<b>199</b>
	<b>Justin Thomas</b>	Louisville, KY	70	65	64	<b>199</b>
11:20	<b>Jordan Spieth</b>	Dallas, TX	67	67	61	<b>195</b>
	<b>Xander Schauffele</b>	Las Vegas, NV	66	64	65	<b>195</b>
	<b>Scottie Scheffler</b>	Dallas, TX	67	65	66	<b>198</b>



**2021 Waste Management Phoenix Open**  
 TPC Scottsdale  
 Final Round Groupings and Starting Times  
 Sunday, February 7, 2021



TEE	#10					
9:30	<b>Henrik Norlander</b>	Stockholm, Sweden	68	71	67	<b>206</b>
	<b>Wyndham Clark</b>	Denver, CO	72	67	67	<b>206</b>
	<b>Si Woo Kim</b>	Seoul, South Korea	71	66	70	<b>207</b>
9:41	<b>Brendan Steele</b>	Idyllwild, CA	70	67	70	<b>207</b>
	<b>Rory McIlroy</b>	Hollywood, Northern Ireland	70	67	70	<b>207</b>
	<b>Mark Hubbard</b>	Denver, CO	63	73	71	<b>207</b>
9:52	<b>Webb Simpson</b>	Charlotte, NC	73	65	69	<b>207</b>
	<b>Hideki Matsuyama</b>	Sendai, Japan	71	67	69	<b>207</b>
	<b>Bo Van Pelt</b>	Tulsa, OK	69	67	71	<b>207</b>
10:03	<b>Zach Johnson</b>	Cedar Rapids, IA	68	70	69	<b>207</b>
	<b>Luke List</b>	Augusta, GA	72	67	68	<b>207</b>
	<b>Sungjae Im</b>	Jeju-Si, Jeju-do, South Korea	72	67	68	<b>207</b>
10:14	<b>Satoshi Kodaira</b>	Tokyo, Japan	68	71	68	<b>207</b>
	<b>Ted Potter, Jr.</b>	Ocala, FL	66	71	71	<b>208</b>
	<b>Robby Shelton</b>	Wilmer, AL	72	66	70	<b>208</b>
10:25	<b>Byeong Hun An</b>	Seoul, South Korea	69	69	70	<b>208</b>
	<b>Kyle Stanley</b>	Gig Harbor, WA	71	67	70	<b>208</b>
	<b>Matthew Wolff</b>	Agoura Hills, CA	68	71	69	<b>208</b>
10:36	<b>Bubba Watson</b>	Bagdad, FL	71	68	69	<b>208</b>
	<b>Brian Harman</b>	St Simons Island, GA	71	68	69	<b>208</b>
	<b>Sam Ryder</b>	Atlantic Beach, FL	70	67	72	<b>209</b>
10:47	<b>Matt Kuchar</b>	Sea Island, GA	69	67	73	<b>209</b>
	<b>Lucas Glover</b>	Jupiter, FL	72	63	74	<b>209</b>
	<b>Davis Riley</b>	Hattiesburg, MS	72	66	71	<b>209</b>
10:58	<b>Ryan Palmer</b>	Colleyville, TX	70	68	71	<b>209</b>
	<b>Richy Werenski</b>	West Palm Beach, FL	69	69	71	<b>209</b>
	<b>Bo Hoag</b>	Columbus, OH	67	71	71	<b>209</b>
11:09	<b>Adam Hadwin</b>	Abbotsford, B.C., Canada	67	70	73	<b>210</b>
	<b>Brian Stuard</b>	Jackson, MI	70	68	72	<b>210</b>
	<b>Stewart Cink</b>	Duluth, GA	69	70	71	<b>210</b>
11:20	<b>Michael Kim</b>	Dallas, TX	67	71	74	<b>212</b>
	<b>Aaron Wise</b>	Jupiter, FL	74	65	73	<b>212</b>
	<b>Xinjun Zhang</b>	Shanxi, China	70	69	73	<b>212</b>